SK6690   38V 3A 500KHz ECOT PSM Sync Step-Down Regulator
Features
Applications
General Description
L1
COUTR1
R2
CIN

and enter micro-power shutdown mode.
8 NC No Connection
Ordering Information
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
hMXXX
Part Number Package Mark Quantity/ Reel
SK6690AP8 ESOP8 3000
SK6690 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
hNXXX SK6690BP8 ESOP8 3000
hOXXX SK6690CP8 ESOP8 3000
VFB
0.6V
0.8V
0.765V
hPXXX SK6690DP8 ESOP8 3000 0.923V
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1) (2)
Item Min Max Unit
VIN voltage -0.3 42 V
EN voltage -0.3 42 V